

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4560 OF 2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shovan Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Naina Saraf,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the appellant, the civil appeal is adjourned to 9th April, 2013, on top of the Board.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master